504014265 09/20/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4060922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIAN DAMBOULEV	09/14/2016
JOAQUIN NICOLAS HERLEIN	07/26/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 5835 WASHINGTON BLVD. SUITE A	
City:	CULVER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29569404	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)267-7849

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-529-6923

Email: KREGG@PROVENPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: KREGG A. KOCH

Address Line 1: 1601 N. SEPULVEDA BLVD., #615 Address Line 2: PROVEN PATENTS LAW FIRM

Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAY.002D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=KAY\_002D\_Assignment#page1.tif source=KAY 002D Assignment#page2.tif source=KAY\_002D\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=KAY\_002D\_Assignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039806 FRAME: 0001

504014265

source=KAY\_002D\_Assignment#page5.tif source=KAY\_002D\_Assignment#page6.tif source=KAY\_002D\_Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039806 FRAME: 0002

Application No.: 29/569,404 Docket Number: KAY.002D

Filing Date: June 27, 2016 Page 1 of 6

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

### Kristian Damboulev

Mailing Address: 5835 Washington Blvd., Suite A Culver City, California 90232 United States of America Citizenship: USA

## Joaquin Nicolas Herlein

Mailing Address: 5835 Washington Blvd., Suite A Culver City, California 90232 United States of America Citizenship: Argentina

(individuals hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to **HEADPHONE** (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, KAY Technologies, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, whose post-office address is 5835 Washington Blvd., Suite A, Culver City, California, 90232, United States of America desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in the above-identified Work and Application, including all improvements and modifications thereof, and including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all

PATENT REEL: 039806 FRAME: 0003 Application No.: 29/569,404 Docket Number: KAY.002D

Filing Date: June 27, 2016 Page 2 of 6

Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work and any improvements and modifications thereto, including evidence for derivation, interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing

PATENT REEL: 039806 FRAME: 0004 Application No.: 29/569,404 Docket Number: KAY.002D

Filing Date: June 27, 2016 Page 3 of 6

proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to Kregg A. Koch, Patent Attorney, USPTO Registration No. 63035, the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Three (3) signature pages follow.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 1/2 6	lay
of September, 2016.  Kristian Damboulev	,
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	
COUNTY OF US ANGE(ES	
On oq 14/706 before me, JONATHAN PORTHE SAUSBURY NOTARY PUBL (insert name and title of the officer)	IÇ.
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>KRISTIAN NAMED CV</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal  Signature  Signature  (Seal)  JONATHAN PORTER SALISBURY Commission # 2127314 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2019	

Application No.: 29/569,404 Filing Date: June 27, 2016

Docket Number: KAY.002D

Page 4 of 6

Application No.: 29/569,404 Filing Date: June 27, 2016

Docket Number: KAY.002D

Page 5 of 6

	IN WITNESS WI	IEREOF, I bave ex	ecuted this Assignment this <u>26</u> day
of	<u> July</u>	, 2016.	Inamin Niratas Harisin
			Joaquin Nicolas Herlein
Witnes	s Signature:		
Witnes	s Printed Name:		
Date:_		······································	
4			
Witnes	s Signature:		
Witnes	s Printed Name:	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Date:			

CONSTE que la firma que autecede se certifica en Folin de Actuación Naturia/SAA9Zo11885% La Plata, 26 (Livo 2516)

> PATENT REEL: 039806 FRAME: 0007

LONDIA A LAZZARÓ

*E*SCRIEANA

Application No.: 29/569,404 Filing Date: June 27, 2016

Docket Number: KAY.002D

Page 6 of 6

Accepted for and on behalf of KAY Technologies, LLC
By:
Name: KIEISTIAN DAMBOUNEV
Title: CEO
Date: 7/13/16
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF Los Angeles
On 9/13/16 before me, B Behrooznik
(insert name and title of the officer)
Notary Public, personally appeared KRISTIAN DAMSOULE,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)  8. BEHROOZNIA COUNT 2 115396 COUNT 2 115396 COUNTY PURILE CALIFFORMS U LOS ASSERTS COUNTY
Wr Comm. Esp. June 16, 2015 T





## DAAU20336837



# CERTIFICACION NOTARIAL DE FIRMAS E IMPRESIONES DIGITALES

Decreto-Ley 9020 - Art. 172 - Inc. 4

3

2

ş S ô 8 9 10 11

12

Notaria Titular Registro N° 4. La Plata

Lorena Alejandra I ázzaro

14

13

18 16

18

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

Libro de Requerimientos Nº 6, Acta Nº356 Folio Nº356.- Lorena Alejandra LAZZARO, en mi carácter de notaria titular del Registro número Cuatro del Partido de La Plata, CERTIFICO que la firma que obra en el documento que antecede, es auténtica y fue puesta en mi presencia, con secha veintiséis de Julio de dos mil dieciséis por la siguiente persona: 1) Joaquin Nicolás HERLEIN, argentino, DNI 30.549.711, domiciliado en calle 47 Número 1559 de La Plata; a la que he identificado en los términos del artículo 306 inc. a del Código Civil y Comercial de la Nación, de lo que doy fe. La presente certificación se correlaciona con ASSIGNMENT, Application No: 29/569,404, Docket Number: KAY.002D.- La presente certificación no juzga sobre el contenido y forma del documento, atento que la certificante no intervino en el asesoramiento, intermediación. confección, ni redacción del mismo.- Conste.- La Plata, veintiséis de Julio de 2016.- En mondado : "356" ) "356" vale :

> **LONG**INA A. LAZZARO ESCRIBANA

PATENT

REEL: 039806 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 09/20/2016